

SPL 84 / 2022
Reg No. 88 / 2022

Order No. 04 dt : 25-05-2023

Today is fixed for Police Report.

*Received Chargesheet No. 1095 / 2022 dt 31-10-2022 from Matigara PS U/s 135
(1) (a) of the Electricity Act against the accused Koushik Kumar.*

Seen the chargesheet and same be kept with the case record.

*Cognizance is **taken**.*

BC II is directed to issue notice to the accused at once.

OC Matigara PS is directed to execute the notice at the earliest.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 14-08-2023 for SR and appearance of the accused.

Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,

Spl. Judge , Under Electricity Act, Dlg

*Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act
Darjeeling.*